

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

	1 / 2 / 2
the between allow of a cooperable	Trulia Sadar PS Tamna Year 223 FIR No 118/23 Data 20/08/23 11 Lia Sadar PS Tamna Year 223 FIR No 118/23 Data 20/08/23
and builting spoon he	Mulia Sadar PS Tamma Year 223 FIR No. 110/23 Date Act 1900 s 46 A (C) 0 m) Act Bengal Sections Exclise Act 1900
Propert France At Section	. 16A(c) Of mad Benjal Sections Elles
2 0 ACI CACOUNT LATER OF CHARLES	16 A (C) 0 1 1 Ad 13 to 14 2 Sections 1 265 d/d, 20/01/2023 Time 21:15 A 7 A 1 20/01 Date 20/01/2013 Time 19:15 A 7 A 1 20/03 Time 21:15 A 7 A 1
MAN C	665 dld. 20/01/2023 Time 21-25-10-12-
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry M	100 0 100 2013 Time 19:15 676
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day . D.U.(at the P. S.
2.0 02. start bevieces notamotal b	[284] 2
The Child College of the College of	A Lina NACII DOM IN
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and	a Distance from PS LAPPX Of KM ITYTE THE PS. DISE PUMLE A.
ti sta AA Aochal s	Son aid Mu Best No.
hr. 12h firma. Kill L. and	tation, then the name of P. S. District
8. Complainant / Informant: a) Name:	m Sahalabu
a) Name: S.IHemanti	the state of the s
b) Father's / Husband's Name Lat	Madan Mohan Sahababu Indian
c) Date / Yes: of birth HO Ma	d) Nationality IT al all a hours
parentalle tabanan.	DO-Thappa PS- Dana Dist- Dunning Lat of Doming
The state of the s	Madan Mohan Sahababu Indian led di Nationality Indian (SI of polite) Po-Thappa, PS-pana, Dist-puntia (SI of polite) n'accused with full particulars PS. Tamna, Dist-puntia
1. December in the terms of the contract of th	1,000
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary	Phane I are particle for the SIA-SIA-SIA-SIA-SIA-SIA-SIA-SIA-SIA-SIA-
	of Kasai Mahalla, Taldanga, 78-punilia (T) Dist-punilia (Afp. Katinpana, wand No- 22, ps. pivnilia (T), Dist-punilia)
	of hasa Manach, Lacoura, 13 Portion
	Dist. PMMUA, (BIP. Kathpana, wand Ho
	22, ps-pinnua (T), bist-punha)
*	
8 (1) 1	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the	complainant/Informant = N/A
t and the color, mark the color	4
9 Price less of amounties stateofissatur	ed : (Attach separate sheet, if required):
a. Placelais of properties stoles will con-	, (Allaci separate silver).
10. Total value of properties stolen/invo	Wed :
11, Inquest report/U.D. Case no., if any	
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sh	neets, it required) The original typed complaint of the
Jacob Jacob wilson	us treated as FIR Is attached herewith reproduce
-complainant wach.	ris menter as 1-th 41/2 ordering menon full tehnance
on the overleaf	ا الحم
	20000
	Officer-ih-Chan
	Tamne P.S.
William Total	Diet Duadie
	Treveals commission of one reels was
46 A (C) of Bengo	l Exclse Aef-1909
registered the case and took up the	investigation/directed AST SUDAIN TUDIL to take to
Investigation/transférred to P. S	MAGSOGSHOLAGINGCISQ 149:T
the Complainent informant extented to	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to
	he compathy considered and a considered and
The Complete is not morning it activities to	be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost
	be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost
	be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost
Hemante Mr. Sahabo	be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost
	be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost
Hemante Mr. Sahabo	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station wer amne P.S.
Hemante Mr. Sahabo	be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost
Hemanta Mr. Sahaba	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station wer lamna P.S. Name:
Hemante Mr. Salubo SI Signature/Thumb impression of	Signature of the Officer in-Charge, Police Station were amne P.S. Name:
Hemanta Mr. Sahaba	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station wer lamna P.S. Name:
Hemanta Mr., Saturbo SI	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Police Station wer amne P.S. Name:
Hemante Mr. Salubo SI Signature/Thumb impression of	Signature of the Officer in Charge, Police Station wer lamne P.S. Name:



The Officer in-Charge, Tamna P.S, Dist. – Purulia. Received on 20/08/2023 at 21:15 hrs and Started Tamna ps come Ho-118/23 dtd 20/08/23 Uls 46A(c) of Bengal Excise Act-1909.

Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S. Dist.-Puntlis

Ref: Tamna PS GDE No- 856, dated- 20.08.2023.

Respected Sir,

I, Hemanta Kr. Sahababu S/O- Lt. Madan Mohan Sahababu of Vill- Jabarrah, P.O-Jhapra, PS- Para, Dist- Purulia, at present posted at Tamna PS, Dist- Purulia as SI of Police producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Sk. Munna (22 yrs) S/O- Sk. Alam of Kasai Mahalla Taldanga, P.S- Purulia (T), Dist.- Purulia A/P- at Katinpara, Ward No. 22, P.S-Purulia (T), Dist.- Purulia with seizure list and seized articles, I beg to submit that today i.e on 20.08.2023 at about 18:35 hrs during evening mobile duty at Tamna PS area, received a secret source information that one unknown person ride with one Toto having Reg. No. WB-55A/8684 loaded with I.D Liquor came towards Simulia morh from Dulmi side and as per order of O/C Tamna PS, I SI Hemanta Kumar Sahababu of Tamna PS along with force proceed to Simulia morh under Tamna PS. When we reached near Simulia Sasan Kali Mondir at about 19:15 hrs found that one person tried to fled away after seeing Police party leaving his Toto. On hot chased I apprehended the said driver of the Toto with the help of my force near Simulia Sasan Kali Mondir under Tamna PS, Dist- Purulia. On asking his identity he disclosed his identity as noted above. On interrogation he confessed his guilt for carring I.D Liquor to selling. On demand he failed to produce any valid documents in respect of said I.D. Liquor. As such I seized (i) Three white colour plastic Jericans each containing approx Eighteen (18) ltr. I.D Liquor, (ii) Three plastic bottle each containing One (01) Itr. I.D Liquor taken out from each of the three jericans of I.D. Liquor separately as sample. & (iii) One Toto having Reg. No. WB-55A/8684 under proper Seizure List in presence of witnesses duly signed by witnesses and accused person. Arrested the above noted accused person after observing all legal formalities regarding arrest. Informed his relative regarding the ground of his arrest. The seized articles were properly sealed and label in presence of witnesses duly signed by them and accused person.

Under the above fact and circumstances, I therefore pray that a specific case may kindly be start against Sk. Munna (22 yrs) S/O- Sk. Alam of Kasai Mahalla Taldanga, P.S-Purulia (T), Dist.- Purulia A/P- at Katinpara, Ward No. 22, P.S- Purulia (T), Dist.- Purulia as per proper section of law.

Enclo:

- i) Memo of Arrest
- ii) Seizure List, dtd-20.08.2023
- iii) Check List

Yours faithfully

Hemanta Mr. Sahababu)

SI of Police

Tamna PS, Dist-Purulia

Date- 20.08.2023